PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7896549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONNA LEE ELIZABETH LEHTONEN	03/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NO SACRIFICE BAGS INC.	
Street Address:	15805 7TH CONCESSION	
Internal Address:	ONTARIO	
City:	KING	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7B 0G4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18094837
Application Number:	18104546
Application Number:	29883887
Application Number:	29884289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156936310

Email: ip@remotedocket.com
Correspondent Name: KINTNER IP, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 81

Address Line 4: KINTNERSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18930

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEHTD GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDDIE ROWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Eddie Rowell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lehtonen_Assign_2023-03-15#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063298 FRAME: 0365

507849413

source=Lehtonen_Assign_2023-03-15#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063298 FRAME: 0366

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Donna Lee Elizabeth Lehtonen of Schomberg, ON, Canada ("Assignor") is the owner of the inventions as described in the U.S. Patent Applications and the U.S. Patents, each listed in Schedule A attached, signed by Assignor, and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Patent Applications").

NO SACRIFICE BAGS INC, of 15805 7TH CONCESSION, King, Ontario L7B 0G4, Canada ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of any of the Patent Applications, acknowledging that a similar assignment may have already been executed for some places outside the United States and reaffirming my intent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the invention in any and all countries.

Signature: Date 1200 Preakness Way VA Blach VA 23464

PATENT

REEL: 063298 FRAME: 0367

SCHEDULE A

	<u>Filing</u>		
App. Num.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Docket No.</u>
18/094,837	1/9/2023	SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR A FASHION ARTICLE	LEHTD23U01
18/104,546	2/1/2023	PROTECTIVE WRAP SYSTEM FOR PURSE HANDLES	LEHTD22U02
29/883,887	2/3/2023	CONTAINER SECURING DEVICE	LEHTD19D02
29/884,289	2/9/2023	Bag Handle Cover	LEHTD22D06

PATENT REEL: 063298 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/12/2023